## 506914314 10/10/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6961149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY; ASSIGNEE NAME BIOMEA FUSION, INC. previously recorded on Reel 057625 Frame 0874. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST TO ASSIGNEE BIOMEA FUSION, INC

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KELLY BRENDAN	10/28/2020
JIM PALMER	10/23/2020
RAVI UPASANI	10/23/2020
PAINTER EDWARD	10/15/2020
SRIDHAR VEMPATI	10/22/2020
THOMAS BUTLER	10/21/2020
MATTHEW WELSCH	02/03/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOMEA FUSION, LLC
Street Address:	726 MAIN STREET
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17472583

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)843-8777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6508433288

Email: Steven.Goldstein@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS [US] LLP

Address Line 1: 275 BATTERY STREET, SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 122787.00148

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEVEN GOLDSTEIN

SIGNATURE:	/Steven Goldstein/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2021			
Total Attachments: 10				
source=122787_00148_Corrective_Ass	ignment_Documents#page1.tif			
source=122787_00148_Corrective_Ass	source=122787_00148_Corrective_Assignment_Documents#page2.tif			
source=122787_00148_Corrective_Assignment_Documents#page3.tif				
source=122787_00148_Corrective_Assignment_Documents#page4.tif				
source=122787_00148_Corrective_Ass	ignment_Documents#page5.tif			
source=122787_00148_Corrective_Ass	ignment_Documents#page6.tif			
source=122787_00148_Corrective_Ass	ignment_Documents#page7.tif			
source=122787_00148_Corrective_Ass	ignment_Documents#page8.tif			
source=122787_00148_Corrective_Ass	ignment_Documents#page9.tif			
source=122787_00148_Corrective_Ass	ignment_Documents#page10.tif			

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6940323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRENDAN KELLY	10/28/2020
JIM PALMER	10/23/2020
RAVI UPASANI	10/23/2020
EDWARD PAINTTER	10/15/2020
SRIDHAR VEMPATI	10/22/2020
THOMAS BUTLER	10/21/2020
MATTHEW WELSCH	02/03/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NURIX THERAPEUTICS, INC.	Biomea Fusion, In
Street Address:	1 <del>700</del> OWENS STREET SUITE 205	726 Main Street
Internal Address:	SUITE 205	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	Redwood City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	California
Postal Code:	94158	94063

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17472583

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(650)843-8777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

6508433288

Email:

Steven.Goldstein@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name:

SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS [US] LLP

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

275 BATTERY STREET, SUITE 2600 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 122787.00148

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEVEN GOLDSTEIN

SIGNATURE: /Steven Goldstein/

BMEA 200-US/BMEA 200 PCT

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Brendan KELLY, ASSIGNOR, citizen of Ireland, with a mailing address in care of Biomea Fusion, LLC, 726 Main Street, Redwood City, California, 94063, in relation to the invention for:

# INHIBITORS OF MENIN-MLL INTERACTION

for which applications for patents have been filed:

☑ on December 31, 2019, U.S. Application No. 16/732,228 (Docket No.122787.00006), and

☑ on December 31, 2019, International Application No. PCT/US2019/069157 (Docket No.122787.00014).

and WHEREAS, **Biomea Fusion**, **LLC**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, and having an office for the transaction of business at 726 Main Street, Redwood City, California, 94063, herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my respective signature.

Date 10/28/2020	Made Mall	L.S
	Brendan KELLY	
Date 10/28/2020	Elena Diez Cecilia	-
-	Witness (sign and print name)	
Date		
	Witness (sign and print name)	

BMEA 200-US/BMEA 200-PCT

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jim PALMER, ASSIGNOR, citizen of Australia, with a mailing address in care of Biomea Fusion, LLC, 726 Main Street, Redwood City, California, 94063, in relation to the invention for:

#### INHIBITORS OF MENIN-MLL INTERACTION

for which applications for patents have been filed:

🗵 on December 31, 2019, U.S. Application No. 16/732,228 (Docket No. 122787.00006), and

🗵 on December 31, 2019, International Application No. PCT/US2019/069157 (Docket No.122787.00014).

and WHEREAS, Biomea Fusion, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, and having an office for the transaction of business at 926B Emerson Street, Palo Alto, California, 94301, herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my respective signature.

Date 23 OCTOBER 202

(sign and print name)

BMEA 200-US/BMEA 200 PCT

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ravi UPASANI, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States, with a mailing address in care of Biomea Fusion, LLC, 726 Main Street, Redwood City, California, 94063, in relation to the invention for:

# INHIBITORS OF MENIN-MILL INTERACTION

for which applications for patents have been filed:

☑ on December 31, 2019, U.S. Application No. 16/732,228 (Docket No.122787.00006), and

☑ on December 31, 2019, International Application No. PCT/US2019/069157 (Docket No.122787.00014).

and WHEREAS, Biomea Fusion, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, and having an office for the transaction of business at 726 Main Street, Redwood City, California, 94063, herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my respective signature.

Date/	0/23/2020	(12,RG	L.S
		Ravi UPASANI	
Date			
		Witness (sign and print name)	
Date			,
		Witness (sign and print name)	

010-9123-8806/1/AMERICAS

PATENT
REEL: 056823 FRAME: 0709

**REEL: 057759 FRAME: 0624** 

BMEA 200-US/BMEA 200-PCT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Edward PAINTER, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States, with a mailing address in care of Biomea Fusion, LLC, 726 Main Street, Redwood City, California, 94063, in relation to the invention for:

#### INHIBITORS OF MENIN-MLL INTERACTION

for which applications for patents have been filed:

☑ on December 31, 2019, U.S. Application No. 16/732,228 (Docket No.122787.00006), and

⊠ on December 31, 2019, International Application No. PCT/US2019/069157 (Docket No.122787.00014).

and WHEREAS, **Biomea Fusion**, **LLC**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, and having an office for the transaction of business at 726 Main Street, Redwood City, California, 94063, herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my respective signature.

Date	10/15/2020	usta	L.S
Date	10/15/2020	Edward PAINTER  Lisa Duckworth  Witness (sign and print name)	
Date		Witness (sign and print name)	

010-9123-8781/1/AMERICAS

BMEA 200-US/BMEA 200-PCT

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sridhar VEMPATI, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States, with a mailing address in care of Biomea Fusion, LLC, 726 Main Street, Redwood City, California, 94063, in relation to the invention for:

#### INHIBITORS OF MENIN-MLL INTERACTION

for which applications for patents have been filed:

☑ on December 31, 2019, U.S. Application No. 16/732,228 (Docket No.122787.00006), and

☑ on December 31, 2019, International Application No. PCT/US2019/069157 (Docket No.122787.00014).

and WHEREAS, Biomea Fusion, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, and having an office for the transaction of business at 726 Main Street, Redwood City, California, 94063, herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my respective signature.

Date _	10/22/2020	L.S.	
		Sridhar VEMPATI	
Date _	10 22 20	D. Rayhavindra Royad RAGHAVENDRA	DIV
		Witness (sign and print name)	
Date _	10/22/20	S-Shalini Shalini Suryadeura Witness (sign and print name)	

Attorney Docket No.: 122787.00006 and 122787.00014 BMEA 200-US/BMEA 200-PCT

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Thomas BUTLER, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States, with a mailing address in care of Biomea Fusion, LLC, 726 Main Street, Redwood City, California, 94063, in relation to the invention for:

## INHIBITORS OF MENIN-MLL INTERACTION

for which applications for patents have been filed:

☑ on December 31, 2019, U.S. Application No. 16/732,228 (Docket No.122787.00006), and

☑ on December 31, 2019, International Application No. PCT/US2019/069157 (Docket No.122787.00014).

and WHEREAS, Biomea Fusion, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, and having an office for the transaction of business at 926B Emerson Street, Palo Alto, California, 94301, herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my respective signature.

Thomas

Date 10-21-707A

Date 10-21-2020

Date 10-21-2020

\_\_\_\_\_\_L.S.

Thorsten Kirschberg

Witness (sign and print name)

010-9123-8796/1/AMERICAS

BMEA 200-US/BMEA 200-PCT

#### ASSIGNMENT

ERNEST WELSCH

WHEREAS, I, Matthew WELSCH, ASSIGNOR, and citizen of the United States, with a mailing address in care of Biomea Fusion, LLC, 726 Main Street, Redwood City, California, 94063, in relation to the invention for:

#### INHIBITORS OF MENIN-MLL INTERACTION

for which applications for patents have been filed:

☑ on December 31, 2019, U.S. Application No. 16/732,228 (Docket No.122787.00006), and

⊠ on December 31, 2019, International Application No. PCT/US2019/069157 (Docket No.122787.00014).

and WHEREAS, **Biomea Fusion**, **LLC**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, and having an office for the transaction of business at 726 Main Street, Redwood City, California, 94063, herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my respective signature.

-DocuSigned by:

Date _	2/3/2021	EKNES 21DEOAB1	ST WELSCH DAS54BE
Date		Legal Representative for MATTHEW WELSCH ERNEST WELSCH	
		Witness	(sign and print name)
Date _			
		Witness	(sign and print name)

010-9162-3522/1/AMERICAS